City of San Leandro Civio Center

835 East 14th Street
San Leandro, California

Meeting Agenda

Senior Commission

Chair Jan Woycheshin, District 3
Vice Chair Bella Comelo, District 6
David Anderson, District 1
Darlene Daevu, At Large (4)
Katherine Frates, District 2
Mary Jo Knueven, District 5
Claudia McHenry, At Large (5)
Frederick D. Simon, District 4
Cimberly Tamura, At Large (2)

Thursday, May 17, 2018 10:00 AM Senior Community Center 13909 E. 14th St.

1. ROLL CALL

Chair Woycheshin, Vice Chair Comelo, Commissioners Anderson, Daevu, Frates,
Knueven, McHenry, Simon, Tamura

2, APPROVAL OF AGENDA OF MAY 17,2018
3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF APRIL 19, 2018
4, PUBLIC COMMENTS

5. CORRESPONDENCE

6. PRESENTATIONS

6.A. Housing for Seniors - Maryann Sargent, City of San Leandro Housing Specialist
7. ORAL REPORT OF SECRETARY

7.A. SCC Events and Updates

7.B.  Elder Abuse Awareness Month Proclamation

7.C. Paratransit Expansion Study - Nelson Nygaard/Taxi Voucher Program

7.D. Cherry Festival

8. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

8.A. SCC Patio Mural
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8.B.

8.C.

9.A.

9.B.

10.

1.

12.

ECA Bay Area Mini Award

October Forum Topic: Age-Friendly Initiative
NEW BUSINESS

Bayfair Mall Senior Walks

San Leandro Adult School

ORAL REPORT OF CHAIR

COMMISSION COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

The public is invited to speak on any item on the agenda.
If special accommodations are required for the disabled, please call 577-3463.
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